


Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing
material carefully for small parts which may have come loose inside the

carton during shipment. Separate identify and count all parts and hardware.
Compare with the parts list to be sure all parts are present.

"DO NOT TIGHTEN SCREWS UNTIL COMPLETELY ASSEMBLED"

PLEASE READ INSTRUCTION BEFORE STARTING THE ASSEMBLY

(Not included)

(Not included)
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MANUFACTURER LABEL
DO NOT REMOVE!
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Part List - 38255 - 38260 LOW LOFT BED



Qty

02J
Protector

Qty

42E
1 ⁹⁄��" Wood Dowel  (10 x 40mm)

10 x 40 Wood Dowel

Hook 
Ladder

K
Qty

02

Qty

04A
Ø17

Ø1/4 X 90

¹⁄�" x  3 ¹⁄�" Screw  (¹⁄� x 90mm)

Qty

10C
Ø17 3 ¹⁄�" Screw  (7,0 x 80mm)

7,0 x 80 Screw

Qty

08D
Ø17 3 ¹⁵⁄��" Screw  (7,0 x 100mm)

7,0 x 100 Screw

Qty

12F
Ø17 2" Screw  (7,0 x 50mm)

7,0 x 50 Screw

  ³⁄�" Screw  (4,0 x 20mm)

Qty

06I

B
Qty

04
¹⁄�" 

Half Moon

H
Qty

02
1 ⁹⁄��" Screw  (4,0 x 40mm)

Ø4,0 x 40 CH Screw

Allen 
Wrench

Qty

01L

1 ³⁄��" Screw (4,0 x 30mm)

4,0 x 30 Screw

CH

Qty

32G
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 UP INSIDE

HOLES BACK LEGBACK LEG

FRONT LEGFRONT LEG
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INSIDE HOLES INSIDE HOLES

Allen 
Wrench
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Qty

08D
Ø17 3 ¹⁵⁄��" Screw

7,0 x 100 Screw

D+L

D+L

D+L

D+L
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L+D

Qty

42E
1 ⁹⁄��" Wood Dowel 

10 x 40 Wood Dowel
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The hole near
the edge goes down



Qty

10C
Ø17 3 ¹⁄�" Screw

7,0 x 80 Screw

L+C

C+L

C+L

C+L

C+L

C+L

A+L

A+L

L+C

L+C

L+C

L+C

L+A

L+A

Allen 
Wrench

Qty

01L

Allen 
Wrench

Qty

01L

1/4 x 90 Screw
Qty

04A
Ø17 ¹⁄�" x 3 ¹⁄�" Screw

B
Qty

04
1/4"

Half Moon

B

B

B

B
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INSERT AND
ATTACH SCREWS (A&B), 

BUT DO NOT TIGHTEN UNTIL
STEP #04

AFTER ATTACHED
SCREWS ’’C’’

 AT THIS TIME,
PLEASE TIGHTEN

ALL SCREWS!
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04F
Ø17 2" Screw

7,0 x 50 Screw

L+F

L+F
L+F

F+L
F+L

L+F

L+F

L+F

Qty

04F
Ø17 2" Screw

7,0 x 50 Screw
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FRONT GUARDRAIL
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Allen 
Wrench
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Allen 
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1 ⁹⁄��" Screw

Ø4,0 x 40 CH Screw 4,0 x 20 Screw

  ³⁄�" Screw
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Step 1

Step 2

Hook Ladder
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02Protector
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4,0 x 20 Screw
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07

08

L

F

14

15

16

16

L+F

L+F

F+L

F+L

Allen 
Wrench

Qty

01L



1 ³⁄��" Screw

4,0 x 30 Screw

CH
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1 ³⁄��" Screw
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ATTENTION!
There must be at least

 5" inches from top 
surface of mattress to 
top edge or guardrails.
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